to

J. R. Abraham 424-1st National Bank Bldg Albuquerque, New Mexico CAIN OFFICE OCC

1964 JUL 14 PM 1:28

**July-9-6**4

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re:

Application of J. R. Abraham for an Exception of Rule 5 (A) of Order R-1670 for Administrative Approval of a Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit in the Tapacito Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico E/2 Sw/4

Dear Mr. Porter:

Pursuant to Rule 5 (B) of Order R-1670, J. R. Abraham submits his application, in triplicate, for an exception to Rule 5 (A) of Order R-1670 and administrative approval of a non-standard gas proration unit consisting of Lots 6, 7, and NE/4-of SW/4, SE/4 of SW/4 of Section 6, Township 25 North, Range 3 West, N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

In support of this application, Applicant respectfully states and shows the following:

1. The well to which this non-standard gas proration unit will be dedicated is the Stevie Joe #5, located eighteen hundred fifty feet from the West Line (1850) and eighteen hundred fifty feet from the South Line (1850) of Section 6.

2. Applicant owns all acreage within the section on which the nonstandard unit is located, as indicated on Exhibit "A" attached hereto. The only offsetting acreage is owned by Southern Union Gas Company and have been furnished with a copy of this application with a request that their consent in the form of a waiver of notice and hearing be forwarded to the commission.

3. The non-standard unit consists of contiguous quarters-quarters sections or lots.

4. The non-standard gas proration unit contains <u>153.93 acres</u> and its unorthodox size shape is due to a variation of the legal subdivision of the United States Public Land Survey.

Applicant respectfully requests that his application be promptly considered and that approval be administratively granted pursuant to Rule 5 (B) of Order R-1670 for the non-standard unit above described.

Yours very truly, R. Abraham

O e SouthERN UNION

NUMBER OF CORIES RECEIV				·								
DISTRIBUTIC				FXICO	011	CONSERV		OMMISSIC	)N	FORM	C-128 5/1/57	
FILE	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Revised 5/1/57											
U.S.G.S.		WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT										
TRANSPORTER GAS	· · ·	SEE I	NSTRUCTI	ONS FOR	R COMP	LETING TH	IIS FORM	h the reve	ж. Ф	§⊧		
PRORATION OFFICE		÷.										
	<u><u> </u></u>							1 12	1	28		
Operator	:				CTION					Well No.		
-	s. Abeaha	<b>3</b> 34				dorat.	Stevie	200		4		
Unit Letter	Section	Township		Ran								
	6	<b>20</b> 17				20	sto Asetda					
Actual Footage L	feet from the	Jaranda "J.", Jar	112			an sin a fa	from the	Couto	lin			
RADA Ground Level Ele		WONE Formation	1100	e and Po	<u>10</u>	<u>.)()</u> re	et from the	00450		ed Acreage:		
						Pagada		160.00 Acres				
7961. <u>9</u> 8-0						Tangelto Acres						
1. Is the Operato	or the only owner i	n the dedi	cated acrea	ge outlin	ed on th	he plat belo	w? YES	NO	(''Ow	n <b>er''</b> means ti	be person	
	ight to drill into a			y pool an	d to app	propriate the	production	either for hin	nself o <del>r</del> j	for himself an	nd	
	-3-29 (e) NMSA 1	-					••• -					
	to question one is						consolidated	by communi	tization	agreement or	other-	
	NO to question two is						terests helos	v:				
Owner												
					] '	Land Description						
								····				
		S F C	TION B		<u> </u>			٦	CEPTI	FICATION		
	<u> </u>					· · · · · · · ·			CERTI	TCATION		
	i					l		I hereby	certify t	hat the inform	nation	
	1					l I		in SECTI	ON A ab	ove is true a	ind com-	
						1 			he best	of my knowle	dge and	
						İ		belief.				
	i		1				1	Name				
						1		Ŵ	)ocas	<b>Ab20 a</b>	1.1	
····								Position				
	  .					[						
			}			t ł		Company				
	İ					Ì		Date				
	1					!		Date	0-21	-00		
						l '		·····				
- AND MANA PROVIDENCE	and the state of t	and a start and a start and a start a start a start a start a start a start a start a start a start a start a st				İ						
	1		K,			ļ I						
			2			1		I hereby	certify th	at the well l	ocation	
1.61		154° <b>3</b>				i				in SECTION		
	i	<u>s</u>	¢.			!				notes of acti		
	ł	0	R .			1		•		me or under n	-	
' .		8	1			1				hat the same best of my, k		
						<u> </u>		and belie		Dest of my	,,	
			4			1						
	İ		J.			1				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	ļ		je statistical statisticae statisticae statisticae statisticae sta					Date Surv	eyed 🤄 🖏	1:10	111	
	1		17.			1		Kepister	e d Profes	sional Engin	b T	
	ł		A. SALES			İ		and/or La				
	l		J.			ļ			~	<b>^</b>		
								LR	_ Lé	the	son	
0 330 660	990 1320 1650	1980 2310	2640	2000	1500	1000	500 0	Certificat	e No.	3		
L						·					0	

## NWU 3-511

STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico \$7410

March 21, 1974

El Paso Natural Gas Company Box 990 Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: John Ahlm

SUBJECT: NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT CONSISTING OF 145.90 ACRES IN THE <u>WC Chacra</u> GAS POOL DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

TOWNSHIP	29	NORTH,	RANGE	10	WEST,	NMPM
				,		
SECTION:	7 s.W	Quartei	r .			

By authority granted me by Rule 5(B) of Order No. R-1670, as amended, the above-described acreage has been approved as a non-standard gas proration unit to be dedicated to the <u>Hubbell</u> Well No. <u>4</u>, located <u>1545/S; 850/W</u> of said

Section 7

ict Supervisor District #3

cc: Oil Conservation Commission Santa Fe, New Mexico J. R. Abraham 424-1st National Bank Bldg Albuquerque, New Mexico

July-9-64

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

all and a strate in

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

> Re: Application of J. R. Abraham for an Exception of Rule 5 (A) of Order R-1670 for Administrative Approval of a Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit in the Tapacito Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Porter:

Pursuant to Rule 5 (B) of Order R-1670, J. R. Abraham submits his application, in triplicate, for an exception to Rule 5 (A) of Order R-1670 and administrative approval of a non-standard gas proration unit consisting of Lots 6, 7, and NE/4 of SW/4, SE/4 of SW/4 of Section 6, Township 25 North, Range 3 West, N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

In support of this application, Applicant respectfully states and shows the following:

1. The well to which this non-standard gas provation unit will be dedicated is the Stevie Joe #5, located eighteen hundred fifty feet from the West Line (1850) and eighteen hundred fifty feet from the South Line (1850) of Section 6.

2. Applicant owns all acreage within the section on which the nonstandard unit is located, as indicated on Exhibit "A" attached hereto. The only offsetting acreage is owned by Southern Union Gas Company and have been furnished with a copy of this application with a request that their consent in the form of a waiver of notice and hearing be forwarded to the commission.

3. The non-standard unit consists of contiguous quarters-quarters sections or lots.

4. The non-standard gas proration unit contains 153.93 acres and its unorthodox size shape is due to a variation of the legal subdivision of the United States Public Land Survey.

Applicant respectfully requests that his application be promptly considered and that approval be administratively granted pursuant to Rule 5 (B) of Order R-1670 for the non-standard unit above described.

Ce SouthERN UNION

NEW MEXICO NATIFAL DAS COMPANY INC.

Yours very truly

J. R. ABRAHAM

R. abraham

J. R. Abraham 424-1st National Bank Bldg Albuquerque, New Mexico



CERTIFIED MAIL REFORM RECEIPT REQUESTED

distanter i s

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

> Application of J. R. Abraham for an Exception of Rule 5 (A) of Order R-1670 for Administrative Approval of a Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit in the Tapacito Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Porter:

Pursuant to Rule 5 (B) of Order R-1670, J. R. Abraham submits his application, in triplicate, for an exception to Rule 5 (A) of Order R-1670 and administrative approval of a non-standard gas provation unit consisting of Lots 6, 7, and NE/4 of SW/4, SE/4 of SW/4 of Section 6, Township 25 North, Range 3 West, N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Rea

In support of this application, Applicant respectfully states and shows the following:

1. The well to which this non-standard gas provation unit will be dedicated is the Stevie Joe #5, located eighteen hundred fifty feet from the West Line (1850) and eighteen hundred fifty feet from the South Line (1850) of Section 6.

2. Applicant owns all acreage within the section on which the nonstandard unit is located, as indicated on Exhibit "A" attached hereto. The only offsetting acreage is owned by Southern Union Gas Company and have been furnished with a copy of this application with a request that their consent in the form of a waiver of notice and hearing be forwarded to the commission.

3. The non-standard unit consists of contiguous quarters-quarters sections or lots.

4. The non-standard gas proration unit contains 153.93 acres and its unorthodox size shape is due to a variation of the legal subdivision of the United States Public Land Survey.

Applicant respectfully requests that his application be promptly considered and that approval be administratively granted pursuant to Rule 5 (B) of Order R-1670 for the non-standard unit above described.

C & SouthERN. UNION

Yours very truly,

J. R. ABRAHAM

R. abrahum